TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN, PART-I.

No. 1/142/2022-E-4 GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CABINET SECRETARIAT ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION

^^^

Islamabad, the 29th April, 2024

NOTIFICATION

Mr Alam Zeb Khan, Deputy Director (Database/BS-18), Revenue & Estate Department, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, is transferred and posted as Deputy Director (Database/BS-18), Establishment Division, for a period of three (03) years or till the availability of regular incumbent as per rules, whichever is earlier, on deputation basis on standard terms and conditions with immediate effect and until further orders.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of Pakistan

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, <u>Karachi.</u>

Copy to:-

- > The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, Peshawar.
- The Secretary (Services), Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, Peshawar.
- The AGPR Islamabad.
- The Joint Secretary (Admn), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- > The Principal Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
- The Additional Secretary/Joint Secretaries/Director (PD), DS (Coord), DS (CP-V), Director (IT) and RO (PD Wing), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- The officer concerned with the request to furnish a copy of charge assumption report to Section Officer (E-4), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- The Programmer (IT Section), Establishment Division, for uploading on official website.
- Notification file/Personal file of the officer.

Section Officer (E-4)
Tele-9103636

Fax: 9202784